
BEFORE

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

	In the Matter of the Application of Ohio Edison Company, the Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company, and the Toledo Edison Company for Approval of the Energy Efficiency and Peak Demand Reduction Program Portfolio Plans for 2017 through 2019.
	)

)

)

)

)
)

)
	Case No. 16-743-EL-POR



NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF ADDITIONAL COUNSEL 

BY

THE OFFICE OF THE OHIO CONSUMERS’ COUNSEL

The Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel (“OCC”) hereby provides notice of the appearance of Dane Stinson, with the law firm of Bricker and Eckler LLP, as additional counsel in the above-captioned case.  Christopher Healey will remain OCC’s counsel of record in this matter.  OCC requests that service of all documents and other communications be made to Mr. Healey, Ms. Kern and Mr. Stinson from this point forward.







Respectfully submitted,

BRUCE J. WESTON (0016973)

OHIO CONSUMERS' COUNSEL

/s/ Christopher Healey


Christopher Healey (0086027)
Counsel of Record

Kyle Kern (0084199)

Assistant Consumers' Counsel

Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel

10 W. Broad St., 18th Fl.

Columbus, OH 43215
Telephone: (614) 466-9571 (Healey direct)

Telephone: (614) 466-9585 (Kern direct)

christopher.healey@occ.ohio.gov
kyle.kern@occ.ohio.gov 

(All will accept service via email)

Dane Stinson (0019101)
Bricker and Eckler LLP

100 South Third Street

Columbus, Ohio 43215

Telephone: (614) 227-4854

DStinson@bricker.com
(Willing to accept email service)

Outside Counsel for the

Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Notice of Appearance of Additional Counsel was served via electronic transmission upon the parties this 18th day of May 2016.  


/s/ Christopher Healey

Christopher Healey

Assistant Consumers’ Counsel

SERVICE LIST

	mfleisher@elpc.org
tdougherty@theOEC.org
cmooney@ohiopartners.org
ricks@ohanet.org
mwarnock@bricker.com

dborchers@bricker.com
mpritchard@mwncmh.com
William.wright@ohioattorneygeneral.gov

	cdunn@firstenergycorp.com
Kjklaw@yahoo.com
jfinnigan@edf.org
rdove@attorneydove.com
ORourke@carpenterlipps.com
Bojko@carpenterlipps.com
Ghiloni@carpenterlipps.com




